
DSCI CORPORA TION/DSCI, LLC 

CHECK SHEET 

New Hampshire Price List No. 3 
Preface 

Fifth Revised Page No. 2 
Replaces Fourth Revised Page No. 2 

The title page and all sheets included in this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised 
sheets, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect. 

Section Page Revision Section Page Revision 
Title Title Original Section 4 1 5111 Revised* 

Preface 1 Original Section 4 2 3ra Revised* 
Preface 2 5111 Revised* Section 4 3 Original 

Section 1 1 Original Section 4 4 Original 
Section 1 2 Original 
Section 1 3 Original 
Section 1 4 Original 
Section 1 5 Original 
Section 1 6 Original 
Section 1 7 Original 
Section 1 8 Original 
Section 1 9 Original 
Section 1 10 Original 
Section 1 11 Original 
Section 1 12 Original 
Section 1 13 Original 
Section 1 14 Original 
Section 1 15 Original 
Section 1 16 Original 
Section 1 17 Original 
Section 1 18 Original 
Section 1 19 Original 
Section 1 20 Original 
Section 2 1 Original 
Section 2 2 Original 
Section 2 3 Original 
Section 2 4 Original 
Section 3 1 Original 

Original 
Original 
Original 

*Denotes New or Revised Page 

Issued: September 26, 2017 Effective: September 27, 2017 

Issued by: William Hunt, General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary 
DSCI Corporation/DSCI, LLC 
515 S. Flower Street, 47•h Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 



DSCI CORPORA TION/DSCI, LLC New Hampshire Price List No. 3 
Section 4 

Fifth Revised Page No. 1 
Replaces Fourth Revised Page No. I 

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE RA TES 

1. Switched Access Services 

1.1 Carrier Common Line 

Service Category 
Switched Access Services 

800 Data Base Access 

Rate Element 
Terminating, per access minute 
Originating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Originating, per access minute 

1.2 Tandem Switched Transport - Local Transport Termination 

Service Category 
Switched Access Services 

(800 Data Base Access) 

Rate Element 
Originating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Originating, per access minute 

1.3 Tandem Switched Transport - Local Transport Facility 

1.4 

Service Category 
Switched Access Services 

800 Data Base Access 

Rate Element 
Originating, per mile, per access minute 
Terminating, per mile, per access minute 
Terminating, per mile, per access minute 
Originating, per mile, per access minute 

[Reserved for Future Use] 

Rate 
$0.00000 (R) 
$0.026494 (I) 

0.000000 
$0.026494 (I) 

Rate 
0.000716 

$0.00000 (R) 
$0.00000 (R) 

0.000716 

Rate 
0.000004 

0.000003 (R) 
0.000003 (R) 

0.000004 
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DSCI CORPORA TION/DSCI, LLC New Hampshire Price List No. 3 
Section 4 

Third Revised Page No. 2 
Replaces Second Revised Page No. 2 

SECTION 4 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE RA TES 

1. Switched Access Services 

1.5 Interconnection Charge 

Service Category 
Switched Access Services 

800 Data Base Access 

1.6 Local Switching 

Service Category 
Switched Access Services 

800 Data Base Access 

1.7 800 Data Base 

Service Category 

Rate Element 
Originating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Originating, per access minute 

Rate Element 
Originating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 
Originating, per access minute 

Rate Element 

Rate 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 
0.000000 

Rate 
0.001934 

$0.00000 (R) 
$0.00000 (R) 

0.001934 

Rate 
Query Service Per Query 0.003981 (T) 

1.8 Shared End Office Trunk Port 

Service Category 
Trunk Port 

Rate Element 
Originating, per access minute 
Terminating, per access minute 

Rate 
0.001145 
$0.00000 
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