Effective: September 27, 2017

### **CHECK SHEET**

The title page and all sheets included in this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect.

Section	Page	Revision	Section	Page	Revision
Title	Title	Original	Section 4	1	5 <sup>th</sup> Revised*
Preface	1	Original	Section 4	2	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised*
Preface	2	5 <sup>th</sup> Revised*	Section 4	3	Original
Section 1	1	Original	Section 4	4	Original
Section 1	2	Original			
Section 1	3	Original			
Section 1	4	Original			
Section 1	5	Original			74
Section 1	6	Original			
Section 1	7	Original			
Section 1	8	Original			
Section 1	9	Original			
Section 1	10	Original			
Section 1	11	Original			
Section 1	12	Original			
Section 1	13	Original			
Section 1	14	Original	T		
Section 1	15	Original			
Section 1	16	Original			
Section 1	17	Original			
Section 1	18	Original			
Section 1	19	Original			
Section 1	20	Original			
Section 2	1	Original			
Section 2	2	Original			
Section 2	3	Original			
Section 2	4	Original			
Section 3	1	Original			· ·
	****	Original			
		Original			
		Original			

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes New or Revised Page

Issued: September 26, 2017

William Hunt, General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

DSCI Corporation/DSCI, LLC 515 S. Flower Street, 47<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

Issued by:

## SECTION 4 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE RATES

#### **Switched Access Services** 1.

#### **Carrier Common Line** 1.1

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Switched Access Services	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000 (R)
	Originating, per access minute	\$0.026494 (I)
800 Data Base Access	Terminating, per access minute	0.000000
	Originating, per access minute	\$0.026494 (I)

### 1.2 **Tandem Switched Transport - Local Transport Termination**

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Switched Access Services	Originating, per access minute	0.000716
	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000 (R)
(800 Data Base Access)	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000 (R)
	Originating, per access minute	0.000716

### Tandem Switched Transport - Local Transport Facility 1.3

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Switched Access Services	Originating, per mile, per access minute	0.000004
	Terminating, per mile, per access minute	0.000003 (R)
800 Data Base Access	Terminating, per mile, per access minute	0.000003 (R)
	Originating, per mile, per access minute	0.000004

### [Reserved for Future Use] 1.4

(D) (D)

Effective: September 27, 2017

Issued: September 26, 2017

Issued by:

William Hunt, General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

DSCI Corporation/DSCI, LLC 515 S. Flower Street, 47th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

### SECTION 4 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE RATES

## 1. Switched Access Services

# 1.5 Interconnection Charge

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Switched Access Services	Originating, per access minute	0.000000
	Terminating, per access minute	0.000000
800 Data Base Access	Terminating, per access minute	0.000000
	Originating, per access minute	0.000000

# 1.6 Local Switching

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Switched Access Services	Originating, per access minute	0.001934
	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000 (R)
800 Data Base Access	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000 (R)
	Originating, per access minute	0.001934

# 1.7 800 Data Base

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Query Service	Per Query	0.003981

## 1.8 Shared End Office Trunk Port

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate
Trunk Port	Originating, per access minute	0.001145
	Terminating, per access minute	\$0.00000

Issued: September 26, 2017

Issued by:

William Hunt, General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

DSCI Corporation/DSCI, LLC 515 S. Flower Street, 47<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

| | | | (N)

Effective: September 27, 2017

(T) (D) (D)

(N)